APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

M E S CENTRAL SCHOOL THIRUNAVAYA
931016
75937

THIRUNAVAYA,
THIRUNAVAYA(PO),MALAPPURAM(DT), KERALA-
676301, MALAPPURAM , KERALA - 676301

PRASANTH P
M.A, B.Ed,
mescentralschooltva@yahoo.com

04942603416

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/cbse-affiliation.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/registration-certificate.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/Noc.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/recoganation.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/building-safety-certificate.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

content/uploads/2025/03/fire-and-safty.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/recoganation.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/water-sanitation.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Fee-structure-24-24.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/ANNUAL-CALENDAR-2024-
25.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/SCHOOL-MANAGMENT-
COMMITTEE.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/SCHOOL-PTA-
COMMITTEE.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/LAST-YEAR-RESULT.pdf

PRASANTH P




TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 74

PGT 3

TGT 34

PRT 12
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 25
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR ANJALI
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS VIDHYA

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 20 20 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)  14487.512
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 44 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 45

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/OSDIVFXXAdA

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

JYOTHIL.PK

PRASANNA.M

SINIL.M

HASEENA.M

SABITHA.P

AYISHA BEEVI.T

MOOSA.K

JILSHABAI K

FASEELA.K

JISHA.EP

JEEJA.KP

POORNIMA.K

KHAMARUNNISA.P

SHAHINA.P

JAYASREE.M

SAFOORA.VP

RAMYA.T

LUJITHACD

SUJITHRAYV

SYAMILY K P

REENAPR

SHEEJAM

RESIYAK

DIVYAV

NIMYAAT

SUDHA M

SHEENAT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

BSc

MA

MA

BA

MSc

BSc

BA

MA

Mcom

BSc

BA

BA

Bcom

BA

BA

Mcom

MA

BSc

MSc

BA

PRE DEGREE

BA

HINDI VISHARADH

PLUS TWO

BSc

B.Sc

GRADUATION



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

MUNEERAP V

LISHAK P

SANTHINI K P

PRASANTH P

SEEMAKP

SUARESH KUMAR K P

RANJUSHA RAJAN M P

BABI P

SHYNIT

PRASEETHAV K

AZIRAP

DIVYAK

MOHAMMED MUHSIN K

RAJANI VARGEES K

BEENAP

RINCY. P. S

RESHMA. TV

MUHAMMED AFEEF.U

RAJEEBA .P

JASEENA M

VIDYA MV

RAFEEHA N.K

NAYANA S

NISHA MK

RUBAYYA.M

SHAHALA SHERIN. C. P

SHEELA . E

SMITHA M. K

PRAJITHA.T.G

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

BA

BA

BA

MA

BA

BA

B.Sc

BA

PRE DEGREE

BA

BA

BA

BA

SECONDARY EDUCATION

BA

BSC

MCOM

BCOM

BCOM

DEGREE

DEGREE

MA

DEGREE

BA

secondary

HIGHER SECONDARY
DEGREE

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

NIDHIPA

AFIYATT

FARHANA K

SHAHANAZ C

SHIBINI'M

MEGHA SURESH U

ANJALI'V

THUSNIYA

ANSEERA SHERIN T P

VISHNU C

JEMSEERA KK

HASNA.P

REEMUNNEESA.O.P

FATHIMA. MP

AJISHAC P

VIDHYA K

Sahla Isha

UNNIMAYA P V

SHAMEEMA C

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

GRADUATION

PLUSTWO

BA

MSC,BED

MSC.BED

MA.BED

HIGHER SECONDARY

BA.BED

HIGHER SECONDARY

BA.BED

HIGHER SECONDARY

BCOM

DEGREE

BA

MSC

MSW

BA

MA

MA



