APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

DETAILS

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

INFORMATION

SL

NO.

2

3

1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	M E S CENTRAL SCHOOL THIRUNAVAYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931016
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75937
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	THIRUNAVAYA, THIRUNAVAYA(PO),MALAPPURAM(DT), KERALA- 676301, MALAPPURAM , KERALA - 676301
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PRASANTH P
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mescentralschooltva@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04942603416

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION: **DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION**

APPLICABLE

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/cbse-affiliation.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/03/registration-certificate.pdf

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

content/uploads/2025/03/Noc.pdf https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS

RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wpcontent/uploads/2025/03/building-safety-certificate.pdf

PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED 6 BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/recoganation.pdf

		content/uploads/2025/03/fire-and-safty.pdf				
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/recoganation.pdf				
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/water-sanitation.pdf				
NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:						
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Fee-structure-24-24.pdf				
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/ANNUAL-CALENDAR-2024-25.pdf				
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/SCHOOL-MANAGMENT-COMMITTEE.pdf				
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/SCHOOL-PTA- COMMITTEE.pdf				
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mesthirunnavaya.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/LAST-YEAR-RESULT.pdf				
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :						
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS				

PRASANTH P

PRINCIPAL

1

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS				74		
	PGT				3		
	TGT				34		
	PRT				12		
3	TEACHERS SEC	CTION PATIO			25		
4		ECIAL EDUCATOR					
5		OUNSELLOR AND V			VIDHYA		
RESULT	ΓCLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PE	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2023	20	20	100)		
RESULT	Γ CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1							
E : SCH	E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:						
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			R)	14487.512		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)				44 & 48		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)				5 & 56		
4	INTERNET FACILITY				YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS				45		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS				15		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL				https://youtu.be/OSDIVFXXAdA		

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

TEACHER NAME

SL NO.

25

26

27

NIMYA A T

SUDHA M

SHEENA T

1	JYOTHI.PK	TGT	BSc
2	PRASANNA.M	PGT	MA
3	SINI.M	PGT	MA
4	HASEENA.M	TGT	BA
5	SABITHA.P	PGT	MSc
6	AYISHA BEEVI.T	TGT	BSc
7	MOOSA.K	OTHER	ВА
8	JILSHABAI K	TGT	MA
9	FASEELA.K	TGT	Mcom
10	JISHA.EP	TGT	BSc
11	JEEJA.KP	TGT	ВА
12	POORNIMA.K	PRT	ВА
13	KHAMARUNNISA.P	PRT	Bcom
14	SHAHINA.P	TGT	ВА
15	JAYASREE.M	PRT	ВА
16	SAFOORA.VP	TGT	Mcom
17	RAMYA.T	PGT	MA
18	LIJITHA C D	TGT	BSc
19	SUJITHRA V	TGT	MSc
20	SYAMILY K P	PRT	ВА
21	REENA P R	PRT	PRE DEGREE
22	SHEEJA M	NTT	ВА
23	RESIYA K	NTT	HINDI VISHARADH
24	DIVYA V	NTT	PLUS TWO

NTT

TGT

TGT

DESIGNATION

QUALIFICATION

BSc

B.Sc

GRADUATION

28	MUNEERA P V	TGT	ВА
29	LISHA K P	TGT	BA
30	SANTHINI K P	PRT	BA
31	PRASANTH P	PRINCIPAL	MA
32	SEEMA K P	TGT	BA
33	SUARESH KUMAR K P	OTHER	BA
34	RANJUSHA RAJAN M P	TGT	B.Sc
35	BABI P	OTHER	BA
36	SHYNI T	NTT	PRE DEGREE
37	PRASEETHA V K	NTT	BA
38	AZIRA P	NTT	BA
39	DIVYA K	TGT	BA
40	MOHAMMED MUHSIN K	PRT	BA
41	RAJANI VARGEES K	OTHER	SECONDARY EDUCATION
42	BEENA P	TGT	BA
43	RINCY. P. S	TGT	BSC
44	RESHMA. TV	TGT	MCOM
45	MUHAMMED AFEEF.U	PET	ВСОМ
46	RAJEEBA .P	PRT	ВСОМ
47	JASEENA M	PRT	DEGREE
48	VIDYA MV	PRT	DEGREE
49	RAFEEHA N.K	NTT	MA
50	NAYANA S	PRT	DEGREE
51	NISHA MK	NTT	BA
52	RUBAYYA.M	NTT	secondary
53	SHAHALA SHERIN. C. P	NTT	HIGHER SECONDARY
54	SHEELA . E	NTT	DEGREE
55	SMITHA M. K	TGT	POST GRADUATION
56	PRAJITHA.T.G	TGT	POST GRADUATION

57	NIDHIPA	TGT	GRADUATION
58	AFIYA T T	NTT	PLUSTWO
59	FARHANA K	PRT	ВА
60	SHAHANAZ C	TGT	MSC,BED
61	SHIBINI M	TGT	MSC.BED
62	MEGHA SURESH U	TGT	MA.BED
63	ANJALI V	WELLNEES TEACHER	HIGHER SECONDARY
64	THUSNIYA	TGT	BA.BED
65	ANSEERA SHERIN T P	NTT	HIGHER SECONDARY
66	VISHNU C	TGT	BA.BED
67	JEMSEERA KK	NTT	HIGHER SECONDARY
68	HASNA.P	NTT	всом
69	REEMUNNEESA.O.P	NTT	DEGREE
70	FATHIMA. MP	NTT	ВА
71	AJISHA C P	TGT	MSC
72	VIDHYA K	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSW
73	Sahla Isha	OTHER	ВА
74	UNNIMAYA P V	TGT	MA
75	SHAMEEMA C	TGT	MA